

TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY Beer Board October 08, 2019 6:00 PM Minutes

ROLL CALL

Mayor Allen called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

PRESENT

Chairman Mayor Steve Allen Committee Member Tim Adkins Committee Member Daniel Anderson Committee Member Roger Jackson Committee Member Chris Kerrigan Committee Member Lisa Walker ABSENT Committee Member Alwilda Binkley

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Meeting Minutes 7-9-19

A motion was made by Committee Member Anderson, seconded by Committee Member Walker to approve the July 9, 2019 meeting minutes. All approved by voice vote.

NEW BUSINESS

2. Midnight Lounge- 307 N. Main Street

Mr. Akrum Gavars stepped forward and stated he is a partial owner and would like to request the permit. Mayor questioned if this is a restaurant. Mr. Gavars stated it is a restaurant and bar. Mayor replied sixty percent of the total sales must come from food items in order to obtain the permit. Mayor questioned if the background check was performed. Chief Kenny Ray responded the background check came back good. Committee Member Adkins questioned the hours of operation. After some discussion amoung the council and the owners, Owner Martin Azer stated the business will be opened Tuesday through Saturday from 2:00 p.m. to 2:00 a.m. A motion was made by Committee Member Anderson, seconded by Committee Member Kerrigan, to approve the permit. Vote on motion: Anderson-yes, Kerrigan-yes, Adkins-yes, Walker-yes, Jackson-yes, and Mayor-yes.

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Committee Member Walker, seconded by Committee Member Kerrigan to adjourn. Motion passed unanimously by voice vote and the meeting adjourned at 6:10 p.m.

MAYOR STEVE ALLEN